ST 2024 - SEPT

School Term 2024-2025 Date of Opening Date of Closing

Autumn Term 1 Tuesday 3™ September 2024 Friday 25" October 2024
SCHOOL CLOSED TUESDAY 15™ OCTOBER 2024 — INSET DAY

October Half Term — Monday 28th October 2024 — Friday 1 November 2024

Autumn Term 2 | Meonday 4" November 2024 | Friday 20th December 2024
Christmas Holidays — Monday 237 December 2024 — Friday 3™ lanuary 2025

Spring Term 1 | Monday 6™ January 2025 ‘ Friday 14™ February 2025
February Half Term — Monday 17" February 2025 — Friday 21% February 2025

Spring Term 2 Monday 24" February 2025 Thursday 3™ April 2025
INSET SCHOOL CLOSED — FRIDAY 4™ APRIL 2025
Easter/Spring Break — Monday 7™ April 2025 — Monday 215 April 2025

Summer Term 1 Tuesday 22™ April 2025 Friday 23™ May 2025

SCHOOL CLOSED MONDAY 5™ MAY 2025 — MAY BANK HOLIDAY
May/Whit Half Term — Monday 26 May 2025 — Friday 30° May 2025

Summer Term 2 Monday 2™ June 2025 Friday 18% Jul
SCHOOL CLOSED MONDAY 21°" JULY 2025 — INSET DAY
SCHOOL CLOSED TUESDAY 22"0 JULY 2025 — INSET DAY
Summer Holidays — Wednesday 23 July 2025 —Friday 25™ August 2025

Return to School Tuesday 2nd September 2025
**¥NSET DAYS - Monday 2™ September 2024, Tuesday 15 October 2024, Friday 4™ April 2025,

Monday 217 July 2025, Tuesday 22" July 2025.

School Term 2025-2026 Date of Opening Date of Closing

SCHOOL CLOSED MONDAY 1 SEPTEMBER 2025 — INSET DAY
Autumn Term 1 Tuesday 2nd September 2025 Friday 24™ October 2025

October Half Term — Monday 27th October 2025 — Friday 317 October 2025

Autumn Term 2 | Monday 3rd November 2025 | Friday 19th December 2025
Christmas Holidays — Monday 22nd December 2025 — Friday 2nd lanuary 2026

SCHOOL CLOSED MONDAY 5" JANUARY 2026 — INSET DAY

Spring Term 1 Tuesday 6th January 2026 Friday 13™ February 2026
February Half Term — Monday 16 February 2026 — Friday 20" February 2026
Spring Term 2 | Monday 23™ February 2026 | Friday 27™ March 2026

Easter/Spring Break — Monday 30" March 2026 — Friday 10" Aprif 2026

Summer Term 1 i Friday 22" May 2026
SCHOOL CLOSED - BANK HOLIDAY MONDAY 4™ MAY 2026
May/Whit Half Term — Monday 25% May 2026 — Friday 297 May 2026

SCHOOL CLOSED MONDAY 1< JUNE 2026 — INSET DAY
SCHOOL CLOSED FRIDAY 17™ JULY 2026 — INSET DAY
SCHOOL CLOSED MONDAY 20" JULY 2026 — INSET DAY
Summer Holidays — Tuesday 21° July 2026 — Monday 31 August 2026

Return to School Wednesday 2™ September 2026 (INSET Tuesday 17 September
2026)

***|NSET DAYS - Monday 1% September 2025, Monday 5' January 2026, Monday 1 June 2026,

Friday 17" July 2026, Monday 20™ July 2026.



